MAIR, MAIR, SPADE & THOMPSON
A Professional Corporation

Attorneys at Law lifd 18 285
238 AF.C. Flores Street TRIE: . 2
Suite 801, Pacific News Building RS, € o

Hagatiia, Guam 96910 FELE No. G0 M’/‘“

Telephone:  (671) 472-2089/2090
Facsimile:  (671) 477-5206

Attorneys for Appellee
(Guam Memorial Hospital Authority

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR

In the Appeal of

) APPEAL NO. OPA-PA-07-004
] .
TEAL PACIFIC LLC )]
) NOTICE OF FILING OF
) PROCUREMENT RECORD
Appellant. )
)

Appellee Guén Memorial Hospital Authority, by and through its counsel of
record, Mair, Mair, Spade & Thompson, here‘by files with the Office of the Public Auditor
a copy of the procurement record relevant to the above-captioned appeal in the form
preseribed by 2 GAR Chapter 12, Scction 12104(c)(3). |

Dated this 18% day of June, 2007.

MAIR, MAIR, SPADE & THOMPSON

A Professional Corporation
Attorneys for Appellee Guam Memorial

Hoslz/tzz/uﬂmnty ; )

T CENZON-DUENAS

PO770011.MTCD.doc

ORIGINAL



INDEX OF DOCUMENTS IN PROCUREMENT FILE RELEVANT TO

3A

3B

3C

6A

6B

6C

10

11

12

13-

Appeal of Teal Pacific LLC Docket No. OPA-PA-07-004

DOCUMENTS

Bid Invitation and Award for GMHA Bid No. 008-2007 with amendments

- Bidders Register

Bid Submissions for Bid No. 008-2007 -

Medpharm Bid

GE Healthcare Bid

Teal Pacific Bid

Abstract of Bids (dtd. 2/14/07)

Evaluation of Bids (Cancellation of Solicitation)(dtd. 2/23/07)
Notices of Cancellation of Solicitation

Notice to Medpharm of Canceliaﬁon of Solicitation (dtd. 2/28/07)

Notice to GE Healthcare of Cancellation of Solicitation (dtd. 2/28/07)

Notice to Teai.Paciﬁc of Cancellation of Solicitati’onr(dtd. 2/28/O7)

Bid Invitation and Award for GMHA Bid No. 016-2007 with amendments

Bid Protest filed by Teal Pacific (dtd. 3/29/07)

~ Amendment No. 3 Notifying Prospective Bidders of Protest and Stay (dtd.

3/30/07)
GMHA's Response to Teal Pacific (dtd.5/24/07)
Amendment No. 4 for GMHA Bid 016-2007 (dtd. 5/30/07)
Amendment No. 5 for GMHA Bid 016-2007 (dtd. 6/5/07)

Amendment No, 6 for GMHA Bid 016-2007 (dtd. 6/8/07)

MS077025 MTCD



