MAIR, MAIR, SPADE & THOMPSON A Professional Corporation Attorneys at Law 238 A.F.C. Flores Street Suite 801, Pacific News Building Hagåtña, Guam 96910

Telephone:

(671) 472-2089/2090

Facsimile:

(671) 477-5206

Attorneys for Appellee Guam Memorial Hospital Authority

OFTICE OF CASE	TVRD
IIN I	8 2007
TIME: 42	Son
BY:	
FILE No. CPA-PA	07-004

OFFICE OF THE PUBLIC AUDITOR

In the Appeal of) APPEAL NO. OPA-PA-07-004
TEAL PACIFIC LLC)
) NOTICE OF FILING OF PROCUREMENT RECORD
Appellant.	

Appellee Guam Memorial Hospital Authority, by and through its counsel of record, Mair, Mair, Spade & Thompson, hereby files with the Office of the Public Auditor a copy of the procurement record relevant to the above-captioned appeal in the form prescribed by 2 GAR Chapter 12, Section 12104(c)(3).

Dated this 18th day of June, 2007.

MAIR, MAIR, SPADE & THOMPSON

A Professional Corporation

Attorneys for Appellee Guam Memorial

Hospital Authority

By:<u>\</u>

MARIA T. CENZON-DUENAS

P0770011.MTCD.doc

ORIGINAL

INDEX OF DOCUMENTS IN PROCUREMENT FILE RELEVANT TO Appeal of Teal Pacific LLC Docket No. OPA-PA-07-004

TAB	DOCUMENTS
1	Bid Invitation and Award for GMHA Bid No. 008-2007 with amendments
2	Bidders Register
3	Bid Submissions for Bid No. 008-2007
3A	Medpharm Bid
3B	GE Healthcare Bid
3C	Teal Pacific Bid
4	Abstract of Bids (dtd. 2/14/07)
5	Evaluation of Bids (Cancellation of Solicitation)(dtd. 2/23/07)
6	Notices of Cancellation of Solicitation
6A	Notice to Medpharm of Cancellation of Solicitation (dtd. 2/28/07)
6B	Notice to GE Healthcare of Cancellation of Solicitation (dtd. 2/28/07)
6C	Notice to Teal Pacific of Cancellation of Solicitation (dtd. 2/28/07)
7	Bid Invitation and Award for GMHA Bid No. 016-2007 with amendments
8	Bid Protest filed by Teal Pacific (dtd. 3/29/07)
9	Amendment No. 3 Notifying Prospective Bidders of Protest and Stay (dtd. 3/30/07)
10	GMHA's Response to Teal Pacific (dtd.5/24/07)
11	Amendment No. 4 for GMHA Bid 016-2007 (dtd. 5/30/07)
12	Amendment No. 5 for GMHA Bid 016-2007 (dtd. 6/5/07)
13 -	Amendment No. 6 for GMHA Bid 016-2007 (dtd. 6/8/07)